## I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
325-33 (LS)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to commending and congratulating Sergeant	03/31/16	04/07/16					03/31/16
		Benjamin J. Palomo on the occasion of his retirement	1:47 p.m.	HAND DELIVER					
		after thirty-eight (38) years of dedicated, professional,							
		and exceptional law enforcement service with the							
		Guam Police Department, and to further extending a							
		sincere <i>Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse</i> ' to him and							
		best wishes in future endeavors on behalf of I							
		Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam.							

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 325-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Sergeant Benjamin J. Palomo on the occasion of his retirement after thirty-eight (38) years of dedicated, professional, and exceptional law enforcement service with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, Sergeant Benjamin J. Palomo is celebrating his retirement with
- 4 his wife, Mary Ann Palomo; their two (2) children: Benajean Palomo and Chastity
- 5 Lopez; and their` wonderful grandchild, Avery Lopez; and

1 WHEREAS, Sergeant Benjamin J. Palomo is the son of Vicente N. Palomo and 2 Maria C. Palomo; and he attended Midway High School in San Diego, California; and 3 WHEREAS, Sergeant Palomo began his government of Guam career on August 22, 1978; and with hard work and dedication, he was promoted to the position 4 5 of Police Officer II on December 7, 1989; and WHEREAS, throughout his career with the Guam Police Department, Sergeant 6 7 Benjamin J. Palomo had received numerous Letters of Appreciation and Letters of Commendation for various outstanding accomplishments and contributions to the 8 9 operations of the police force; and 10 WHEREAS, after years of determination and commitment to the Guam Police 11 Department, Benjamin was promoted to the position of Police Officer III on August 27, 2006; and since that time, he has served in that position; and 12 13 WHEREAS, after his retirement from the Guam Police Department, Sergeant 14 Benjamin J. Palomo plans to spend more quality time with his lovely wife, his children and their grandchild, while also enjoying the activities that he loves to do, to 15 16 include golfing, fishing, and riding his motorcycle along with his fellow riders from the "Veterans of Guam Motorcycle Club" and "The Regulators"; now therefore, be it 17 18 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, 19 on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Sergeant Benjamin J. 20 Palomo on the occasion of his retirement after thirty-eight (38) years of dedicated, 21 professional, and exceptional law enforcement service with the Guam Police 22 Department; and does further extend a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and best wishes to him in his future endeavors; and be it further 23 24 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, 25 the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Sergeant

- 1 Benjamin J. Palomo; to Chief of Police Joseph I. Cruz, Guam Police Department; and
- 2 to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 31<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF MARCH 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary